
(490 
January Lt, 1937. 

- 
t
e
e
 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

personal bond filed by W. 0, Showman, duly elected Justice of the Peace, District No. t» 

‘Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in the sum of $1,000. 00, be and the same is hereby approved, 

All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

personal bond filed by A, L. Edmiston, duly elected Constable, District No, 10, Sula 

County , Oklahoma, in the sum ‘of $1,000.00, be and the same is hereby approved. All 

m:mbers voting in the af*irmative, motion was by the Chairman deslared carried, 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins , that the list 

of deputies and their salaries submitted by A. Garland Marrs , Sheriff, Tulsa County, ; 

Oklahoma, be and the same are hereby confirmed, ALL, members voting in the affirmative, 

m:tion was by the Chairman declared carried, - | 

W. S, Duggins J. Fred Lawrence — $200,00 150,00 
John C, Evans 175.00 Lane Poe - 150,00 
L. L. Hall , 175.00 J. H. Carter 150,00 
Fred G. Murray 200,00 . E. E. Benson 150, 00. 
Mrs, Bess Wilson 175.00 J. H. Sims 150,00 
Mrs. J. B. DeMent- 125, 00 H. W. Gregory 150,00 
Ed Erwin 150,00 ) W. H. Wards 150,00 
Clyde McKinney 150.00 John M. Jcnes 150,00 
E. E. Delo 150,00 We, T. Kitheart 150.00 
John F, Burnett 150.00 A. G, Curtis 150,00 
Chas. Elliott 150.00 L. W. Bewley 150.00 
Ramey Miller 150,00 E, H. King 150.00 

. Gene Maxey 150,00 Josh Webb 150,00 
Nathan Martin 150.00 ° - 

Moti:n by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

following Bonds of the deputies in the office of the Sheriff of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, 

in the am:unt set out below, be and the same are hereby approved. All members voving in 

the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 

$1,000.00 J. Fred Laworence $1,009.00 H:iward W. Greg:ry . 
Wm. S. Duggins 1,000, 00 William T. Kithcart — 1,000.00 
John F, Burnett 1,600, 00 John M,. Jones 1 "000, 00 
E. L. Erwin 1 ,000,00 Charles C. Elliott 1,000, 30 
J. H, Jarter 1; "000, 00 Laurenze V¥. Bewley 1,000.0) 
John C, Evans 1, 5030. 00 E, E, Benson °* 1,000,00 
Elbert H. King 1, "000, 00 Roscoe W. Brooks 1 ,050,00 
Albert G. Curtis ‘ -13000;00 Joshua Webb 1,000,00 
Lora L. Hall 1,000.00 F, O. Whiteley 1,000, 00 
W. H. Wards 1,000,00 William Walker 1,000.00 
Ramey Miller 1,000,00 Clyde McKinney 1 ,000,00 
Nathan Martin 1,009.00 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins; that the 

official bond of Andy Stokes, duly elected County Clerk, in the sum of $5,000.00, be and 

the same is hereby approved, All members voting in the a-firmative, motion was by the 

Chairman declared carried, 

WHEREUPON, at the hour of 12:00 o'clock Noon, a recess is hereby taken 

until 1:30 o'clock P.M. 

Moticn by Commis sioner Gray, seconded by Jommissicrer Hopkins , that the County 

Treasurer, Joe T, Parkinson, be and he is hereby authorized to pre-pay the judgment | ob~ | 

tained June léth, 1935) by Chas. Price, in the amount of $470.22. All members voting in 

the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, 


